# Electronic Articles of Incorporation For



TEAM GENERATION OUTREACH, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

#### Article I

The name of the corporation is: TEAM GENERATION OUTREACH, INC.

### Article II

The principal place of business address: 3181 HIBISCUS STREET COCONUT GROVE, FL. US 33133

The mailing address of the corporation is: 3181 HIBISCUS STREET COCONUT GROVE, FL. US 33133

## **Article III**

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

OUR PURPOSE IS TO PROVIDE LIFE ALTERING OPPORTUNITIES, BUILT ON THE PRINCIPLES OF CIVIC ENGAGEMENT. THROUGH USING THE RESOURCES OF OUR COMMUNITY, WE DILIGENTLY WORK TO ENHANCE THE LIVES OF UNDERPRIVILEGED INDIVIDUALS AND EDUCATE RESIDENTS.

### Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: AS PROVIDED FOR IN THE BYLAWS.

## Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

ZENA S STEPHENS 3181 HIBISCUS STREET COCONUT GROVE, FL. 33133 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.



Registered Agent Signature: ZENA STEPHENS

### Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

PAIGE HUMPHREY 11105 SW 161 TERR

MIAMI, FLORIDA, 33157

Incorporator Signature: PAIGE HUMPHREY

#### **Article VII**

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P ZENA S STEPHENS 3181 HIBISCUS STREET COCONUT GROVE, FL. 33133 US

Title: P PAIGE D HUMPHREY 11105 SW 161 TERR MIAMI, FL. 33157 US

Title: LO TYFANY N MARENCO 8311 SW 27TH TERR MIAMI, FL. 33155 US

Title: VP WILSON ANDREW 3181 HIBISCUS STREET COCONUT GROVE, FL. 33133 US

## Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 05/19/2010